B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Case 14-33899 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 07/14/14 Page 1 of 6					
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT				TION	
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS				non	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): LTHM Houston-Operations, LLC		Name of Joint Del	otor (Spouse) (Last, First, I	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):			used by the Joint Debtor in maiden, and trade names):	the last 8 years	
St. Anthony's Hosptial					
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITI (if more than one, state all): <b>26-4418678</b>	N)/Complete EIN	Last four digits of (if more than one,	Soc. Sec. or Individual-Ta state all):	axpayer I.D. (IT	IN)/Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):		Street Address of .	Joint Debtor (No. and Stre	et, City, and Sta	tte):
2807 Little York Road Houston, Texas					
	CODE <b>7709</b> ;	5		ZID CO	DE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:	CODE <b>7709</b>		ZIP CODE County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:		
HOUSTON Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):		Mailing Address of	f Joint Debtor (if different	t from streat add	ross);
Maning Address of Debtor (if different from succet address).		Maning Address o	a joint Debtor (il different	i nom sneet add	ness).
	CODE			ZIP CO	DE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different	from street address above)	:		ZIP CO	DF
Type of Debtor	Nature of	f Business	Chapter of Ba		e Under Which
(Form of Organization) (Check <b>one</b> box.)	(Check one box.)		the Petitio	n is Filed (Cheo	ck <b>one</b> box.)
	Health Care Bu		Chapter 7		ter 15 Petition for
Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	Single Asset Re 11 U.S.C. § 101	al Estate as defined in (51B)	Chapter 11		gnition of a Foreign Proceeding
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership	□ Railroad □ Stockbroker		Chapter 12		ter 15 Petition for
<ul> <li>Partnership</li> <li>Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check</li> </ul>	Commodity Bro	oker	Chapter 13		gnition of a Foreign nain Proceeding
this box and state type of entity below.)	Commodity Bro Clearing Bank Other				
Chapter 15 Debtors	Tax-Exer	npt Entity		Nature of Debt	
Country of debtor's center of main interests: (Check box, if applicable.) (Check <b>one</b> box.)			.) X Debts are		
Debtor is a tax-exempt organization debt			debts, defined in		primarily
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:under title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code).\$ 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a			business debts.		
personal, family, or household purpose."					
Filing Fee (Check one box.) Chapter 11 Debtors					
▼ Full Filing Fee attached.		<ul> <li>Check one box:</li> <li>□ Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).</li> <li>☑ Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).</li> </ul>			
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to indi-			t a small business debtor a	is defined in 11	U.S.C. § 101(51D).
signed application for the court's consideration certifyi unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b).		Check if:	gregate noncontingent liqu	idated debts (ex	cluding debts owed to
		insiders or a	ffiliates) are less than \$2,4	90,925 (amount	
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 ind attach signed application for the court's consideration.		on 4/01/10 a	nd every three years there		
		Check all applica	<b>ble boxes:</b> ng filed with this petition.		
Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes				n one or more classes	
of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).         Statistical/Administrative Information       THIS SPACE IS FORMULA			THIS SPACE IS FOR		
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.				COURT USE ONLY	
<ul> <li>Debtor estimates that this will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> <li>Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> </ul>					
Estimated Number of Creditors					
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999 1,000	- 5,001-	10,001- 25,00	1- 50,001-	Over	
5,000	) 10,000	25,000 50,000	) 100,000	100,000	
Estimated Assets					
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,00	0,001 \$10,000,001	\$50,000,001 \$100,0	\$500,000 \$500,000,001	More than	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$1 million million		to \$100 to \$50 million millio		\$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities					1
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,00		□ □ □ \$50,000,001 \$100,0	D00,001 \$500,000,001	□ More than	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$1 million milli	0 to \$50	to \$100 to \$50 million millio	0 to \$1 billion	\$1 billion	

	31 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Case 14-33899	Document 1	Filed in TXSB on 07/14/14	Page 2 of 6
--	--	------------	---------------------------	-------------

		111173D 01107/14/14 Paye		
Voluntary Petition       Name of Debtor(s): LTHM Houston-Operations, LLC         (This page must be completed and filed in every case.)       Name of Debtor(s): LTHM Houston-Operations, LLC				
	ptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach addit	tional sheet.)		
Location Where Filed: NONE		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
	otcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor	(If more than one, attach additional sheet.)		
Name of Debtor:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
Exhibit A       Exhibit B         (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)       (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)         Image: the transformed the securities of the securities and made a part of this petition.       (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)         Image: the transformed the securities of the securities of the securities of the securities of the securities and made a part of this petition.       Image: the transformed the securities of t			or is an individual consumer debts.) foregoing petition, declare that I have proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 plained the relief available under each vered to the debtor the notice required	
Exhibit C         Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety?         Image: Provide the set of th				
Exhibit D         (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)         Exhibit D, completed and signed by the debtor, is attached and made a part of this petition.         If this is a joint petition:         Exhibit D, also completed and signed by the joint debtor, is attached and made a part of this petition.				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box.) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.				
<ul> <li>Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.</li> </ul>				
<b>Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property</b> (Check all applicable boxes.)				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)				
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.			

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Case 14-33899 Document 1 File	ed in TXSB on 07/14/14 Page 3 of 6 Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): LTHM Houston-Operations, LLC
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	<ul> <li>I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding and that I am authorized to file this petition.</li> <li>(Check only <b>one</b> box.)</li> <li>I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.</li> <li>Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the</li> </ul>
X Signature of Debtor	X (Signature of Foreign Representative)
X Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney) Date	Date
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
x       s/Troy Tindal         Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)       Troy Tindal         Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)       Tindal Law Firm         Firm Name       17225 El Camino Real, Suite 190         Houston, Texas 77058       Address         (832) 691-1519       Telephone Number	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
July 14, 2014 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
in the schedules is incorrect.	
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	Address
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	
s/Jason LeDay       Signature of Authorized Individual       Jason LeDay       Printed Name of Authorized Individual       Manager       Title of Authorized Individual       July 14, 2014       Date	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not ar individual. If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment of both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Case 14-33899 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 07/14/14 Page 4 of 6

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

# **UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT** SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

In re LTHM Houston-Operations, LLC,

Case No.

Debtor

Chapter 11

# LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Peachtree Clinical Management, PLLC 150 West Park, Suite 704 Houston, TX 77076		Trade debt		\$173,012.50
Provider Edge, LLC 1706 Keenen Ct Houston, TX 77077		Account Payable		\$152,839.29
St. Anthony's Anesthesia 1842 Snake River Rd. % Michael Burg Katy, TX 77449		Account payable		\$113,941.70
Health Business Solutions, LLC 10620 Griffin Rd., Suite 220 Plano, TX 75024		Account Payable		\$90,000.00
Cardinal Health / Pharmacy Solutions Post Office Box 847370 Dallas, TX 75384		Account Payable		\$83,100.41

# Case 14-33899 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 07/14/14 Page 5 of 6

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Morris Systems Inc. 5504 Democracy Dr., Suite 220 Plano, TX 75024	Accounts Payable	\$82,010.20
Rodolfo Argeuta Post Office Box 12932 Houston, TX 77217	Accounts Payable	\$81,300.00
Bay Area Emergency Physicians 4606 Bryn Mawr Ln. Houston, TX 77027	Accounts Payable	\$74,866.66
Suture Express Post Office Box 942806 Kansas City, MO 64184	Account Payable	\$72,452.22
Evologistics, LLC 4766 Research Dr. San Antonio, TX 78240	Account Payable	\$67,984.00
Orthofix, Inc. Post Office Box 849806 Dallas, TX 75284	Account Payable	\$66,684.50
Allied Health Services Post Office Box 1011 Sugar Land, TX 77487	Account Payable	\$65,941.38
Northside Pathology Group, PLLC 310 Lindenwood Dr Houston, TX 77024	Account Payable	\$59,246.00
J&J Health Care Systems, Inc. Post Office Box 406663 Atlanta, GA 30384	Account Payable	\$58,490.32
First Insurance Funding #8900 Post Office Box 66468 Chicago , IL 60666	Account Payable	\$55,876.55

# Case 14-33899 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 07/14/14 Page 6 of 6

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Medline Industries, Inc., #9665 Post Office Box 121080 Dallas, TX 75312	Accounts Payable	\$53,023.05
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Post Office Box 121102 Dallas, TX 75312	Account Payable	\$51,214.33
Solana Surgical, LLC 6363 Poplar Ave, Suite 434 Memphis, TN 38119	Account Payable	\$50,825.00
Entrust Client Services Post Office Box 441588 Houston, TX 77244	Account Payable	\$48,711.46
Biotronik 6024 Jean Rd. Lake Oswego, OR 97035	Account Payable	\$47,313.00
Date: July 14, 2014	s/Jason LeDay	

### Debtor

## DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Jason LeDay, an authorized agent of LTHM Houston-Operations, LLC named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date:	July 14, 2014	s/Jason LeDay	
		Jason LeDay, Authorized Agent	